RENTAL STATEMENT

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE No.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: TONOMURA, Keene
HOME ADDRESS: Palat, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09192 SEX. Mele AGE: 19
OCCUPATION: MIlhand
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or i partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Mayo Bros. Lamber Co., Paldi, B.C.
MARRIED? 36
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE OF CHILDREN:
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4-round burgalow, Pales, B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mayo Bros Jumber Co., Peldi, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$5 per no.
4	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.

	AIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any o	of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	KS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
\$40 War Sevings Certificates in 0	
BANK ACCOUNTS: (Pald LIFE INSURANCE: \$2000 Daminion Li Benef. Erother, Kasuma. Policy in	1. B.C. branch.) Se Pren. 18.83. Pol. No. unknown ommer's possession .
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUST	None
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
IABILITIES:	
PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2 TRADE DEBTS:	
area as set out above, excepting fishing vestor or other securities, if any.	urn over to the Custodian all my property in the pro- cis, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, ue and complete and fully discloses all my proper
every description in any protected area in Brand indirect.	itish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities
Dated this 22nd day of Columnia	(Signature) 1942.
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date Sept 15/13 our File No. 5352 Full Name YONE MURA Xa (Surname in Mock Letters Age 71/1.1923 Mare - Female Registration No. 09192 Former Address Paldi B.C 28/4/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Date Evacuated 4/0 R. Ir. Brukn Ital. Present Address Merried - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Mother (HAG/WARA) Name of Pather Sery # 09027 Names of Children under 16 Kayo (New York) Registered with Custodian U Requested by__ Additional Information Millhand

19

October 16, 1944.

MEMORANDUM: Pile 5362

Res Kazno YONESURA, \$09192

The camera referred to in this file was not reported to the Custedian by the RCMP.

The first information we had was when Yonemura wrote on September 18, 1943, asking for the release of his camera and enclosing the receipt he had received from the RCMP, Vernon.

According to RCMP letter of October 13, 1944, this camera was handed over to Mr. J. Lister on October 7, 1943.

We have no further information in regard to this camera or Mr. Lister.

In 1. 1. 2000.

J. 144,1446

GREERIE SUNISY

Tile No. 5352

July 5, 1946.

to Kamo Konenin, Rossile, 19192

This ran eigned a declaration to the Custodian on April 22,1942. He was evacuated on April 28, 1942.

to his decimation be described \$40.00 in War Savings Containing to his his own possession and a little Instrument Tolkier, Donataion three in his can possession. All the little in the little to the containing the containing of the Cuttonian

On September 19, 1943, this has asked that his cancer be returned to blue. This office and no mornings of this cancer, in October 13, 1941, the L.C.E.P., informed this office that the conors had been harded over to Ur. J. Lister on October 7, 1943. We bolieve Mr. Lister was an employee of the B. G. Becurty Communication.

The Opener District Deadly Survey filed a claim of \$50.00 spatial this was on benefit of \$7.00 spatial this was not on the Store of \$7.00 spatial this was referred to Kasus Youkhurk who desired that he fill at any time more than the trackment from these decision. The claim was formationed to the file of his brother, from \$1.00 seeks \$2.00 seeks \$1.00 s

This file reveals no other assets or liabilities.

This enumery is contained to be in accordance with incorrection on file.

11 12 1 1 1 1 1

July 5, 1946.

or Blosopt, Watson, McCaffia & Bourer-Potts..... \$ 50.00 Danial

CLAIM

DATE

November 25, 1942.

CREDITOR

Drs. Bissett, Watson, McHaffie & Beevor-Potts, Duncan, B.C.

DEBTOR

E Kazo YONAMURA

AMOUNT OWING

\$50.00

AGENT

The Duncan District Credit Bureau, Duncan, B.C.

ORIGINAL FILE

G. 68

Dayman alan Frank, P.C. Applied of the Secretion of the Byot. 19/1. EVACINATION SECTIC Hobing and Granulle SEP 2 3 1943 File J. 5352 Venerwey BC. Referred Walker Deal maj -I would like to get my come come 1 Tant Promis Gener No. 6-20. In you which you dill they print digray 1200 so fine without the is allowed to have a concer. Wed Iwas only Three miles for maken de during follbruk of I lended it in 6 il Vann K. C. M. P. den si Seg mon Clim now and over leverly mile from richard a Worldyn bridly pent it to me. C.C.M.l. and and of mailing #09192. Kays you

September 24, 1943.

The Mayal Canadian Mounted Police, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Strat

Rei Karne Yourgalla, Reg. #09192

We have received an inquiry from the above-indicated man for the return of his Taset Brownle Camera No.6-20, which was turned over to the R.C.M.P. at Vernon, B. C. on November 9, 1942.

Our records contain no reference to

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Article Department.

Burney BC. Oct. 10, 10/2 Dile 16 6357 Aget. of the Secteding of Shir .

Office of the badge .

Other was printing .

Other was BC. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd OCT 1 5 1943 File No. 5352 Dear prio ; d have necessal you letter on Sylvike 264. ashig a lightly genin for the L. b. m. f. fluor. I have done so Thy has put me the only.

Class melonistic the tales only. loverly five anti John role. Your huly , ву. 20. 0 9197. Пария Уметия.

Elymen Ohn

October 18, 1943

Mr. Kazuo YONEMURA, Registration No.09192, Seymour Arm, Sicamous, B. C.

Dear Sire

In reply to your letter of October 10th, we wish to advise that the Custodian, as we stated in our letter of September 24th, is not in a position to authorize shipment of your camera.

If the Royal Canadian Mounted Police say you can have your camera, you should then get in touch with the British Columbia Security Commission and request the Commission to have the camera shipped to you.

you sent to us. We are returning the receipt and postal note, which

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

Enclosures (2)

October 12, 1944.

Commanding Officer, The Royal Canadian Mounted Police, "E" Division, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Japanese Radios & Cameras

Kazuo YONEMURA, Reg. 09192

This man reported to us that he had surrendered to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police at Vernon,

1 Taset Brownie Camera No. 6-20.

We have no record of this camera having been shipped to the owner, and it does not appear to be among the cameras which were turned over to the Custodian.

Would you kindly give us information about this

Yours very truly,

P. Matheson, Specified Articles Department,

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

(C.I.B.)

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

DIV. FILE No. 432. 269/2/1-14. Your Beg: 5352.

> Mr. F. Matheson, Specified Articles Dept., Office of the Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Tancouver, B.C. Oct. 13th,

-v. cli Tion Section

OCT II 1344

File Fig. 5352

Ass.

Metamed District

Re: Kazuo TONEMURA - #09192.

With reference to your enquiry of Oct. 12th, the camera referred to was handed over to Mr. J. Lister on October 7th, 1945. We have no record of what disposition has been made of this article.

Yours truly,

(C.K. Gray) Supt Gmndg. "E" Divn.

AHOJ/L.

premi, de. Jaw. 11, 1005. H. y the fleating of the shiet Heri y Che General FEVACUATION SECTION one Type But, Buy. Rec'd ___ IAN 16.5944 File No. 53,52 Variance, BC. manua fracalistus Seatlemen ; -Rume you liter to be. falat paying delate flace but it had the belief for the later of all. and refuse ming fig. from any doctor, for hun; sick. Meyle Gen led mede a melles. Pau yn kirtly teum the fale patter. il Sem dreamet. The I shall mun yn agai. yours very buly His Die Game Kazus Birl Varamura

January 17, 1945.

Duncan District Credit Bureau, Duncan, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Some time ago you lodged a claim of \$50.00 on behalf of your clients, Drs. Bissett, Watson, McHaffie & Beevor-

We filed this claim against Kazuo YONEMURA, who is now aged 22 years, and who at one time was a mill-hand with Mayo Bros. Lumber Co., Paldi, B. C.

On writing to him in connection with your claim, he doctors; in fact he stated he had never had a doctor in

On looking over our files, we find that this man has a brother, aged 30 years, named Kazuma YONEMURA, who also worked for the Mayo Bros. Lumber Co., Paldi, B. C.

Please advise us by return the correct name of the

Yours truly,

AMCA/PM

A. McAlister, Claims Department. T for file No. 5352

PRESICIANS & SUROBOUS AGENCY

P. O. Box 302, Duncap, B. C.

January 26th, 1945.

Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sire: "

Tour file 5352 Drs. Bissett, Watson etc. vs YONEMURA

We regret delay in replying to your letter of 17th inst., this being due to our not being able to contact the Doctor earlier to obtain further information regarding his patient.

Even now it is not possible to say definitely the name of the man who received treatment, but from the age you mention it seems that the brother, Kasuma, is the one.

We would appreciate it if you would assume Kasuma is the debtor and write to him. A detailed statement of the claim is attached.

Yours faithfully,

PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS AGENCY.

ORIGINAL IN FILE 8222

Mr. Karue YOUMHIRA, Registration No. 09192, Seymour Arm, Sicanous, B. C.

Donr Sirs

Jamusry, 1945, in commention with a claim of \$50.00 which was lodged against you. We have taken this matter up again with the Dectors concerned and we have now some to the conclusion that the claim is against your brother, Kasama, and we are writing to him in this commention.

Yours truly,

AMCAIND

A. McAlister, Claims Department, Custodian".

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.